[ANUARY
Jan1- Mar 19

14-15
15
16
16

20

22

23
25
28-30
29

29
30

FEBRUARY

26-28

MARCH
5-12

12
12

NORTH EAST JAMAICA CONFERENCE
CALENDAR OF EVENTS - 2011

Pentecost and More 2011

Pentecost and More - Prayer and Fasting

Soul ~-Winning Commitment

General Workers’ Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
Executive Committee Summit

Tell the World: Spiritual Growth

Communication Consultation

Fasting and Prayer for Pastors — Robins Bay

Health Ministries Day

Sabbath School Teachers Training Begins

Convention, Port Maria

Executive Committee Meeting, North- East Jamaica Conference
Religious Liberty Day

Convention, Port Antonio

Pastors’ meeting

Elders’ Retreat  (Camp Don, Robins Bay)

PARL - Religious Liberty Day (Convention) — Dover

Education Board Retreat

Pastors’ and Elders’ Conference (Camp Don, Robins Bay)

Education Promoter “ Retreat”.

Adventist Youth/Pathfinder Officers’ Workshop, Camp (Don Robin’s Bay)

Tell the World: Church Planting Sabbath

Christian Home and Marriage

INAUGURATION “INSTANT IN PRAYER” INITIATIVE
Auditors, Trust Services & Stewardship Workshop
Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
Let’s Talk Sabbath

Christian Parenting Day

Youth Temperance Emphasis Day/ Youth Day

Health and Temperance Magazines

Church Clerk’s Workshop

Pastors’ meeting

Women’s and Children’s Ministries Workshop

Women’s Day of Prayer

Youth and Children Week of Prayer
Elders’ Association Meeting (St Mary)
Youth Special “Instant in Prayer” Meeting

Tell the World: Personal Outreach



13 Education Promotional Drive

13-19 Bible Emphasis week
14-18 Easter Camporee
I7 Executive Committee Meeting, North East Jamaica Conference
19 Pentecost and More Baptism
19 Launch of Evangeliving Small Group Program
21 Career Expo.
26 Sabbath School Community Relations Day
27 Education Promotional Drive
27 Elders’ Association Meeting  (Portland)
APRIL
2-30 Education Evangelism
2 Missionary Magazines
2 Stewardship Convention, Dover, North-East Jamaica Conference
3 PARL Workshop
5 Workers’ Picnic
7 Pastors’ and Principals’ Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
7-9 Singles Retreat (Robins Bay)
9 Adventist Mission Emphasis (offering)
9 Youth Spiritual Commitment Celebration
14 Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
1517 Publishing Convention
16 Publishing Rally - St Mary
16 Literature Evangelism Rally
19 Ministry Professional Growth Seminar
21-25 Easter Camp
23 Christian Education Day
23 Spiritual Revival Emphasis
25 Pastor’s Meeting
26 Spiritual Emphasis — Education Institutions
26 Schools of Prayer in IAD Territory
30 Publishing Rally  (Portland)
30 PASTORS “INSTANT IN PRAYER” MEETING
MAY
1-31 Drug Awareness Month
1-31 Children’s Ministries Evangelism Month
1-31 Drug Awareness Month
1 Children’s Funday (Conference Grounds)
1 Education Week
2 Community Services Evangelism
3 Church Clerk’s Workshop
4 Education Day
7 Sabbath School Workshop, North-East Jamaica Conference
7 Day of the SDA Books
7 Disaster & Famine Relief Emphasis

~
\

8 Youth Advisory Committee — Camp Don, Robins Bay



12 Pastoral Development, North-East Jamaica Conference

14 Tell the World: Big Cities
15 Early Childhood Education Summit
19 Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
21 Youth Day
21 Sabbath of Hope
20-22 Family Life Workshop {Robins Bay}
25 Pastors’ Meeting
28 Lay Workers Festival (St Mary)
29 Children’s Convention/ Stewardship Emphasis. (Dover)
UNE
4 Elders’ Day  (Portland)
4 Bible Correspondence School Emphasis
5 Run for Health (5K Run/Walk for Health)
9 Ministerial Professional Growth Seminar
10 “Instant in Prayer” Emphasis on the Family
11 “Instant in Prayer” Baptisms in all Unions
11 Women’s Ministry Emphasis
12 Elders Association (St Mary)
16 Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
17 Graduation (PMHS)
18 Adventist Laypersons Service & Industries (ASI) Day
18 Sabbath School Rally
23 Pastors’ Meeting
24 -26 Graduation (PHS)
25 13" Sabbath Offering (Euro-Asia Division)
26 Elders’ Meeting (Portland)
ULY
VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL
1-3 Elementary/Academy Promotion Day
9 World Mission Budget
o* Tell the World: Media Ministry
21 Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
16* - 23 Consolidation Emphasis: Church History Week
14 - 26 MG Training Camp &Youth Advisory Committee — Camp Don, Robins Bay
14 -26 Pathfinder Exhibition & Camporee — Camp Don, Robins Bay
23 “Instant in Prayer” Festival of Praise and Gratitude
25 Pastors’ Meeting
30 Elders’ Day (St Mary)
30 Spiritual Revival Emphasis
30 Stewardship Festival Day

31 Church Clerks’ & Treasurers’ Day Out



AUGUST

a3 O O O

7
12-14
13
14
15
18
20
21
21
20
20
21
22-24
25
27

SEPTEMBER

1-30
3

3-10
4
8
10
10
10
15
17

17-24

20
2
24
25

OCTOBER
1-31
1
6
8-9
8
8
9
14-16
15

Global Mission Evangelism

Day of Prayer for the Nation

Children’s Ministries Emphasis Day

Global Mission Evangelism

Sports Day - Federation

Graduation, Northern Caribbean University

University Education Promotion Day

Sports Day (Federation)

Adventist Youth’s Day

Executive Committee Meeting, East Jamaica Conference
Abuse Prevention Emphasis Day

General Workers’ Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
General Workers’ Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
Youth Day

Abuse Prevention Emphasis Day
General Workers’ Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
Teachers Vision Session

Pastors’ Meeting
Education Day of Prayer

Lay Recruitment, Subscription Material & Miss. Magazine Promotion Month
Lay Evangelism/ Lay Workers Festival (Portland)

Adventist Review (Annual subscription promotion)

Elders’ Association Meeting (St Mary)

Ministerial Professional Growth Seminar

Family Togetherness

Adventist Mission Emphasis (offering)

Youth Spiritual Commitment Celebration (Southern Hemisphere)
Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
Pathfinder Day

Health Emphasis Week

Church Clerk/ Secretaries’ Day

Pastors’ Meeting

13" Sabbath Offering (West Central Africa Division)

Elders’ Association Meeting (Portland)

Ingathering Emphasis Month

Tell the World: In the Community

Pastors’, Principals’ and Directors’ Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
Youth Advisory Committee - Robins Bay

Spirit of Prophecy

Day of Kindness and Compassion

Expo 2010, North-East Jamaica Conference

Couples Retreat

Adventist Children’s Day



20 Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference

22 Day of the Pastor

22 Creation Sabbath

29 Spiritual Revival Emphasis

NOVEMBER

1-30 Youth in Leadership Month

1-30 Parenting Month

5-12 Week of Prayer

12 Annual Sacrifice (offering)

12 Trust Services Emphasis Day in the Churches

18- 20 AGM/Congressoree/Music/Youth Awards- Robins Bay
19 Ingathering

19 Youth Day

20 Executive Committee Meeting, North East Jamaica Conference
24 Pastors’ Meeting

26 Bible Emphasis

26 HIV/AIDS Awareness Day/ Offering for Andrews Hospital
25-27 Women’s Retreat

DECEMBER

2-4 Youth Advisory / Federations

3 World Stewardship Day

4 Elders’ Association Meetings ~ (Portland)

9-11 LaZ Workers’ Institute, North-East Jamaica Conference
10 13" Sabbath Offering (North American Division)

14-17 Camp Meeting

18 Officers’ Council

20 Worker’s Dinner

Children Musical Cantata
26 Conference Social (Youth Dept.)



