NORTH EAST JAMAICA CONFERENCE CALENDAR OF EVENTS – 2011

<u>JANUARY</u>	
Jan 1- Mar 19	Pentecost and More 2011
]	Pentecost and More – Prayer and Fasting
1	Soul -Winning Commitment
2	General Workers' Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
6-9	Executive Committee Summit
8	Tell the World: Spiritual Growth
12	Communication Consultation
12 14 - 15	
14 - 15	Fasting and Prayer for Pastors – Robins Bay Health Ministries Day
15	,
16	Sabbath School Teachers Training Begins
	Convention, Port Maria
20	Executive Committee Meeting, North- East Jamaica Conference
22 23	Religious Liberty Day
	Convention, Port Antonio
25	Pastors' meeting
28-30	Elders' Retreat (Camp Don, Robins Bay)
29	PARL - Religious Liberty Day (Convention) – Dover
29	Education Board Retreat
30	Pastors' and Elders' Conference (Camp Don, Robins Bay)
FEBRUARY	
4	Education Promoter " Retreat".
4 - 6	Adventist Youth/Pathfinder Officers' Workshop, Camp (Don Robin's Bay)
5	Tell the World: Church Planting Sabbath
5 – 12	Christian Home and Marriage
12	INAUGURATION "INSTANT IN PRAYER" INITIATIVE
13	Auditors, Trust Services & Stewardship Workshop
17	Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
19	Let's Talk Sabbath
19	Christian Parenting Day
19	Youth Temperance Emphasis Day/ Youth Day
19	Health and Temperance Magazines
20	Church Clerk's Workshop
24	Pastors' meeting
26 - 28	Women's and Children's Ministries Workshop
MARCH	
5	Women's Day of Prayer
5 - 12	Youth and Children Week of Prayer
6	rough und emigren Week of Frajer
	Elders' Association Meeting (St Mary)
12 12	

13 13 - 19 14 - 18 17 19 19 21 26 27 27	Education Promotional Drive Bible Emphasis week Easter Camporee Executive Committee Meeting, North East Jamaica Conference Pentecost and More Baptism Launch of Evangeliving Small Group Program Career Expo. Sabbath School Community Relations Day Education Promotional Drive Elders' Association Meeting (Portland)
APRIL 2 - 30 2 2 3 5 7 7 - 9 9 14 15-17 16 16 19 21 - 25 23 23 25 26 26 30 30	Education Evangelism Missionary Magazines Stewardship Convention, Dover, North-East Jamaica Conference PARL Workshop Workers' Picnic Pastors' and Principals' Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference Singles Retreat (Robins Bay) Adventist Mission Emphasis (offering) Youth Spiritual Commitment Celebration Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference Publishing Convention Publishing Rally – St Mary Literature Evangelism Rally Ministry Professional Growth Seminar Easter Camp Christian Education Day Spiritual Revival Emphasis Pastor's Meeting Spiritual Emphasis – Education Institutions Schools of Prayer in IAD Territory Publishing Rally (Portland) PASTORS "INSTANT IN PRAYER" MEETING
MAY 1-31 1-31 1-31 1 2 3 4 7 7 7 7-8	Drug Awareness Month Children's Ministries Evangelism Month Drug Awareness Month Children's Fun day (Conference Grounds) Education Week Community Services Evangelism Church Clerk's Workshop Education Day Sabbath School Workshop, North-East Jamaica Conference Day of the SDA Books Disaster & Famine Relief Emphasis Youth Advisory Committee – Camp Don, Robins Bay

12 14 15 19 21 21 20 -22 25 28 29	Pastoral Development, North-East Jamaica Conference Tell the World: Big Cities Early Childhood Education Summit Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference Youth Day Sabbath of Hope Family Life Workshop {Robins Bay} Pastors' Meeting Lay Workers Festival (St Mary) Children's Convention/ Stewardship Emphasis. (Dover)
JUNE 4 4 5 9 10 11 11 12 16 17 18 18 23 24 – 26 25 26	Elders' Day (Portland) Bible Correspondence School Emphasis Run for Health (5K Run/Walk for Health) Ministerial Professional Growth Seminar "Instant in Prayer" Emphasis on the Family "Instant in Prayer" Baptisms in all Unions Women's Ministry Emphasis Elders Association (St Mary) Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference Graduation (PMHS) Adventist Laypersons Service & Industries (ASI) Day Sabbath School Rally Pastors' Meeting Graduation (PHS) 13 th Sabbath Offering (Euro-Asia Division) Elders' Meeting (Portland)
JULY 1-3 9 9* 21 16* - 23 14 - 26 14 - 26 23 25 30 30 30 31	VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL Elementary/Academy Promotion Day World Mission Budget Tell the World: Media Ministry Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference Consolidation Emphasis: Church History Week MG Training Camp & Youth Advisory Committee – Camp Don, Robins Bay Pathfinder Exhibition & Camporee – Camp Don, Robins Bay "Instant in Prayer" Festival of Praise and Gratitude Pastors' Meeting Elders' Day (St Mary) Spiritual Revival Emphasis Stewardship Festival Day Church Clerks' & Treasurers' Day Out

AUGUST

8-9

8

8

9

14-16

15

6	Global Mission Evangelism
6	Day of Prayer for the Nation
6	Children's Ministries Emphasis Day
6	Global Mission Evangelism
7	Sports Day – Federation
12 - 14	Graduation, Northern Caribbean University
13	University Education Promotion Day
14	Sports Day (Federation)
15	Adventist Youth's Day
18	Executive Committee Meeting, East Jamaica Conference
20	Abuse Prevention Emphasis Day
21	General Workers' Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
21	General Workers' Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
20	Youth Day
20	Abuse Prevention Emphasis Day
21	General Workers' Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
22-24	Teachers Vision Session
25	Pastors' Meeting
27	Education Day of Prayer
SEPTEMB	<u>ER</u>
1 - 30	Lay Recruitment, Subscription Material & Miss. Magazine Promotion Month
3	Lay Evangelism/ Lay Workers Festival (Portland)
3 -10	Adventist Review (Annual subscription promotion)
4	Elders' Association Meeting (St Mary)
8	Ministerial Professional Growth Seminar
10	Family Togetherness
10	Adventist Mission Emphasis (offering)
10	Youth Spiritual Commitment Celebration (Southern Hemisphere)
15	Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
17	Pathfinder Day
17-24	Health Emphasis Week
20	Church Clerk/ Secretaries' Day
22	Pastors' Meeting
24	13 th Sabbath Offering (West Central Africa Division)
25	Elders' Association Meeting (Portland)
OCTOBER	
1-31	Ingathering Emphasis Month
1	Tell the World: In the Community
6	Pastors', Principals' and Directors' Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
0.0	Wastel Addition Committee Daline Day

Youth Advisory Committee - Robins Bay

Expo 2010, North-East Jamaica Conference

Day of Kindness and Compassion

Spirit of Prophecy

Couples Retreat

Adventist Children's Day

20	Executive Committee Meeting, North-East Jamaica Conference
22	Day of the Pastor
22	Creation Sabbath
29	Spiritual Revival Emphasis
NOVEMBER	<u>.</u>
1-30	Youth in Leadership Month
1-30	Parenting Month
5 - 12	Week of Prayer
12	Annual Sacrifice (offering)
12	Trust Services Emphasis Day in the Churches
18-20	AGM/Congressoree/Music/Youth Awards- Robins Bay
19	Ingathering
19	Youth Day
20	Executive Committee Meeting, North East Jamaica Conference
24	Pastors' Meeting
26	Bible Emphasis
26	HIV/AIDS Awareness Day/ Offering for Andrews Hospital
25-27	Women's Retreat
<u>DECEMBER</u>	
2-4	Youth Advisory / Federations
3	World Stewardship Day
4	Elders' Association Meetings (Portland)
9-11	Lay Workers' Institute, North-East Jamaica Conference
10	13 th Sabbath Offering (North American Division)
14-17	Camp Meeting
18	Officers' Council
20	Worker's Dinner
	Children Musical Cantata
26	Conference Social (Youth Dept.)